
12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 35-AA JHS-W SIDE SUNSET/42ND DR JHS-PM 

Route:35-AA JHS-W SIDE SUNSET/42ND DR

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:12.47 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:24 pm STOP 156TH ST SE @ 42nd DR SE [SW]

2:26 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 161st St SE [NW]

NORTHWEST CORNER

2:28 pm STOP SUNSET RD @ 167TH PL [W]

2:29 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 171ST ST SE [N]

2:30 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 178th PL SE-Sommerwood [NW]

2:45 pm END GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersection [S]

Route Last Updated: 12/20/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 27-AA JHS-VILL GR/W SEA H/148 JHS-PM 

Route:27-AA JHS-VILL GR/W SEA H/148

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:7.66 mi.

1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:19 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@26TH DR@27TH DR SE [W]

OFF ROAD-BEFORE CROSSWALK-NO CROSSERS

2:21 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 25TH LN SE[NE] [NW]

WEST SIDE OF ENTRANCE

2:22 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@FAIRWAY FOUNTAINS CT SE [NE]

2:23 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ Country Club Dr [N]

2:26 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 29TH DR SE [S]

THE PARKS

2:26 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD@32ND AVE SE-THE PARKS [S]

2:30 pm STOP 32ND DR SE @ 148TH ST SE-NORTH SIDE [NE]

POSSIBLE CROSSERS

2:31 pm STOP 148th St@30th Ave - East of 30th/Crosswalk [N]

2:37 pm END HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

Route Last Updated: 12/18/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 42-AA JHS-CLOSEST TO JHS + KIT JHS-PM 

Route:42-AA JHS-CLOSEST TO JHS + KIT

Anchor Abbr:BUS Distance:12.11 mi.

1:40 pm ORIGIN MAIN BUS GARAGE

2:01 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:24 pm STOP 132ND ST SE @ 23RD LN SE [SW]

2:26 pm STOP Silver Crest Dr @ 28TH DR SE [S]

2:27 pm STOP Silver Crest Dr @ 138TH ST SE [S]

2:28 pm STOP Silver Crest Dr @ 31ST DR SE [SW]

2:33 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 28TH DR SE [E]

HEATHERSTONE

2:34 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 25th Ave SE [NE]

2:39 pm END HEATHERWOOD MS BUS ZONE No Intersection [NE]

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 55-AA JHS-S SEA HILL/MAIN ST JHS-PM 

Route:55-AA JHS-S SEA HILL/MAIN ST

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:8.79 mi.

1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

WLDFLWR/AMBLEIG

2:21 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 163RD ST SE [NW]

2:23 pm STOP 2012 163RD ST SE [NE]

WLDFLWR/AMBLEIG

2:24 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 163RD ST SE [E]

2:37 pm END GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersection [S]

Route Last Updated: 12/18/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 113-AA JHS-164TH/POPPY JHS-PM 

Route:113-AA JHS-164TH/POPPY

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:15.29 mi.

1:45 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:51 pm STOP JHS SPED LOAD-1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:21 pm STOP 16101 BOTHELL EVERETT HWY [E]

THE ARDENT APARTMENTS

2:24 pm STOP THE MILL UPPER LOT/1300 MILL CREEK BLVD [N]

STOP BEFORE INTERSECTION

2:26 pm STOP 164TH ST SE@ 5TH AVE SE [NE]

2:28 pm STOP North Rd @ SUMMER MI [NW]

2:34 pm STOP Bellflower Rd @ Baldwin Rd [S]

RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,BOTHELL

2:47 pm END WOODSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 56-AA JHS-183RD ST SE JHS-PM 

Route:56-AA JHS-183RD ST SE

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:13.42 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:24 pm STOP 183rd St SE @ BAILEY FARM 2ND ENTRANCE [NE]

2:25 pm STOP 183RD PL SE @ 9th Ave SE [SW]

2:27 pm STOP 183rd St SE @ 14TH DR SE [SW]

SE OF 164TH ST SE

2:36 pm STOP BOTHELL EVT HWY@164TH ST SE [SE] [E]

2:43 pm END HEATHERWOOD MS BUS ZONE No Intersection [NE]

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 10-AA JHS-BROOK BLVD/KINGS CRNR JHS-PM 

Route:10-AA JHS-BROOK BLVD/KINGS CRNR

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:13.94 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:25 pm STOP 17000 23RD AVE SE@WOODSIDE NORTH DRIVEWAY [NW]

2:26 pm STOP 23RD AVE SE@171ST PL SE [NW]

CROSSERS

2:28 pm STOP Brook Blvd @ Palomino Dr [N]

KINGS CORNER

2:31 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE & 178TH ST SE [SE]

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:45 pm END GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 1-AA JHS-DISTRICT APTS/192ND JHS-PM 

Route:1-AA JHS-DISTRICT APTS/192ND

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:12.39 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:20 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ DISTRICT APTS NORTH ENTRANCE [W]

2:26 pm STOP 192ND St SE @ 16TH AVE SE [NE]

2:27 pm STOP 192ND St SE @ 13TH AVE SE [NE]

BETWEEN HOME #S 19001 & 19017

2:29 pm STOP 19017 WAXEN RD [W]

2:30 pm STOP 192ND ST @ CANYON CREEK ESTATE [S]

BUILDINGS O-V

2:32 pm STOP 1526 192ND ST SE - CANYON PARK [SW]

RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,BOTHELL

2:43 pm END WOODSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 18-AA JHS-164TH / PARKS JHS-PM 

Route:18-AA JHS-164TH / PARKS

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:9.24 mi.

1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

SEASONS

2:21 pm STOP 35TH DR SE@159TH PL SE [NW]

2:23 pm STOP 36th Dr SE @ 156th PL SE [SW]

2:27 pm STOP 164th St SE @ 40th AVE SE [NE]

Students stand in wood fenced Area

2:28 pm STOP 164th St @ Fence East of 3623 [N]

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:41 pm END GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/20/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 62-AA JHS-KINGS RIDGE JHS-PM 

Route:62-AA JHS-KINGS RIDGE

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:10.63 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:50 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:59 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

@ MAILBOXES

2:25 pm STOP 14912 46TH AVE SE [NW]

@ LONG FENCE

2:27 pm STOP 4608 152ND PL SE [S]

@ BLUE PLAYGROUND

2:28 pm STOP 15128 48TH AVE SE [NE]

NEAR BASKETBALL COURT

2:30 pm STOP 48TH AVE SE@149TH PL SE [E]

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:38 pm END GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 28-AA JHS-WEBSTERS/148TH JHS-PM 

Route:28-AA JHS-WEBSTERS/148TH

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:6.40 mi.

1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

AFTER TURNING ONTO 35TH

2:20 pm STOP 148th ST SE @ 35th AVE SE [E]

2:21 pm STOP 146th St SE @ 36th AVE SE [SW]

@ NEIGHBORHOOD PARK

2:26 pm STOP 5124 151ST PL SE [SE]

@ MAILBOXES

2:27 pm STOP 5432 151ST PL SE [SE]

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:33 pm END GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 5-AA JHS-153RD/VILLAGE GREEN JHS-PM 

Route:5-AA JHS-153RD/VILLAGE GREEN

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:9.22 mi.

1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:23 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ MILLFERN DR SE [SE]

2:25 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 23RD LN SE-SPRINGTREE [SW]

2:25 pm STOP E SIDE V GREEN DR @ 25TH LN SE-HEATHERSTONE [SW]

2:26 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@155TH ST SE-HERON PARK(SE) [SE]

2:27 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@152ND PL SE-SWORDFERN [S]

2:32 pm STOP 153rd St SE @ 11th Dr SE [NE]

2:37 pm END HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 8-AA JHS-INTERURBAN/39TH/35TH JHS-PM 

Route:8-AA JHS-INTERURBAN/39TH/35TH

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:13.36 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:55 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:25 pm STOP 39TH AVE SE @ 168th Pl SE [NW]

2:30 pm STOP 17314 WEST INTERURBAN BLVD/17313 W Interurban [SW]

2:31 pm STOP INTERURBAN BLVD @ 172ND ST SE [E]

2:33 pm STOP W INTERURBAN BLVD @ 169th St SE [E]

2:34 pm STOP 4709 169TH ST SE [N]

2:34 pm STOP 169th St SE @ 45TH DR SE [NE]

2:36 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE @ 171st Pl SE [NW]

2:39 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE @ 174th PL SE [NW]

RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,BOTHELL

2:49 pm END WOODSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/20/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 34-AA JHS-SHAUNESSY JHS-PM 

Route:34-AA JHS-SHAUNESSY

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:7.65 mi.

1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:20 pm STOP 3504 SEATTLE HILL RD-SHERWOOD VILLAGE MHP [S]

Stop before Gore Strip starts

2:22 pm STOP 14919 41ST AVE SE (CROSSERS) [W]

2:24 pm STOP 41ST AVE SE @ 152ND PL SE [NW]

2:26 pm STOP 36TH DR @154TH PL SE [E]

SHAUGHNESSY

2:28 pm STOP 38TH DR SE @ 153rd Pl SE [SE]

SHAUGHNESSY

2:30 pm STOP 38TH DR SE @ 151ST PL SE [E]

- 15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVERETT 98208

2:41 pm END GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 12-AA JHS-139/166/MC EAST/19TH JHS-PM 

Route:12-AA JHS-139/166/MC EAST/19TH

Anchor Abbr:BUS Distance:16.78 mi.

1:30 pm ORIGIN MAIN BUS GARAGE

1:53 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:20 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE @ 139TH ST SE [NW]

2:24 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE @ 166TH ST SE [NW]

2:26 pm STOP 29TH DR SE @ 171ST ST SE [N]

2:28 pm STOP 26TH DR SE @ 177TH ST SE [W]

2:30 pm STOP 180TH ST SE & 20TH AVE SE [NE]

2:40 pm END HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

Route Last Updated: 12/18/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 57-AA JHS-169/51/E SIDE SUNSET JHS-PM 

Route:57-AA JHS-169/51/E SIDE SUNSET

Anchor Abbr:BUS Distance:17.54 mi.

1:30 pm ORIGIN MAIN BUS GARAGE

1:53 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

@ POWER POLE EAST OF 35TH DR

2:22 pm STOP 169TH ST SE @ 35TH DR SE [S]

2:23 pm STOP 169TH ST SE @ 38TH AVE SE [S]

2:24 pm STOP 4506/4510 169TH ST SE [S]

2:26 pm STOP 17133 51ST AVE SE [W]

2:26 pm STOP 17221 51ST AVE SE [W]

2:27 pm STOP HYDE PARK-176TH ST SE & 51ST AVE [NW]

TOP OF HILL

2:28 pm STOP 180TH ST SE @ 46th DR SE [NE]

2:30 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 40th Dr SE [SE]

2:31 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 174th St SE [SE]

SOUTHEAST CORNER

2:33 pm STOP SUNSET RD @ 167TH PL SE [E]

SOUTHEAST CORNER-NO STUDENTS CROSSING!!

2:34 pm STOP 165th PL SE @ SUNSET RD-CAMDEN MEADOWS [SE]

2:35 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ STRUMME RD [SE]

2:48 pm END GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersection [S]

Route Last Updated: 12/20/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 24-AA JHS-NORTH SIDE 168TH JHS-PM 

Route:24-AA JHS-NORTH SIDE 168TH

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:9.57 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:24 pm STOP 168th St SE @ 30TH DR SE [NE]

2:25 pm STOP 168th St SE @ 24TH DR SE [NE]

2:27 pm STOP 23rd Ave SE @ 165TH PL SE [SE]

2:28 pm STOP 166TH ST SE @ 26th DR SE [SW]

2:29 pm STOP 28TH DR SE @ 167th ST SE [W]

RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,BOTHELL

2:33 pm END WOODSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 31-AA JHS-18930 B HWY/MILL HILL JHS-PM 

Route:31-AA JHS-18930 B HWY/MILL HILL

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:16.16 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:23 pm STOP 18910/18930 Bothell Everett Hwy - BROOKWOOD [SW]

2:23 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 194TH [NW]

2:25 pm STOP 2201 192nd St SE - NATURES'S WALK [SE]

2:27 pm STOP 189th Pl SE @ 20TH AVE SE [E]

2:31 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 15TH AVE SE [E]

2:32 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 173rd St SE [SE]

2:53 pm END GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersection [S]

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 19-AA JHS-SILVER FIRS ES AREA JHS-PM 

Route:19-AA JHS-SILVER FIRS ES AREA

Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:8.13 mi.

1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:24 pm STOP SILVER FIRS DR @ 141ST PL SE [NW]

2:25 pm STOP SILVER FIRS DR @ 55th Ave SE [NW]

2:26 pm STOP PUGET PARK DR @ SILVER FIRS DR [SE]

2:28 pm STOP 62nd Dr SE @ 147TH PL SE [E]

2:28 pm STOP 62ND DR SE & 145TH ST SE [E]

2:29 pm STOP 60th Ave SE @ 142ND ST SE [SE]

2:35 pm END GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersection [S]

Route Last Updated: 12/18/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 59-AA JHS-MAIN ST / ARDENT APTS JHS-PM 

Route:59-AA JHS-MAIN ST / ARDENT APTS

Anchor Abbr:BUS Distance:10.16 mi.

1:34 pm ORIGIN MAIN BUS GARAGE

1:55 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

2:18 pm STOP MAIN ST @ 153rd St SE [NW]

2:21 pm STOP Mill Creek Blvd @ ARDENT APT SW ENTRANCE [SW]

2:27 pm END HEATHERWOOD MS - 1419 TRILLIUM BLVD SE, MC

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:17:26 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 47-AA JHS-MC HIGHLANDS JHS-PM 

Route:47-AA JHS-MC HIGHLANDS

Anchor Abbr:CW RG Distance:10.64 mi.

REG-3414 168TH ST SE,BOTHELL 98012

1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CREEK

SUNRISE

2:21 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD@33RD AVE SE-SUNRISE [NE]

2:24 pm STOP 25TH AVE SE@162ND ST SE [NW]

2:27 pm STOP 29TH DR SE @ Highlands Blvd SE [SE]

2:30 pm STOP HIGHLANDS BLVD SE@161ST ST SE [NW]

2:31 pm STOP 161st St SE @ 26th DR SE [E]

15404 SILVER FIRS DR

2:45 pm STOP GATEWAY MS [SE]

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:46 pm END GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024


